
Year 9 

Autumn Term 

Friday 6th October - INSET Day 
Monday 9th October - This is my school - Year 7 event 
Thursday 30th November - Year 10 Parents evening 
Thursday 7th December - Presentation Evening (for last years Year 11) 
Tuesday 12th December – Flu Vaccination 
Wednesday 13th December – Flu Vaccination 
Thursday 14th December – WSFG Winter Concert (6-8pm) 
Tuesday 19th December - Community Party (2-4pm) 
Wednesday 20th December – Student Christmas Lunch 
Friday 22nd December – Early closure for last day of Autumn term 
Monday 25th December to Friday 5th January – School closed for Winter holiday 

 

Spring Term 

Wednesday 24th January – Year 11 Parents evening  
Tuesday 30th January – Year 9 Options evening  
Friday 9th February – INSET day 
Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February – School closed for Spring half-term 
Thursday 22nd February - Year 9 Parents evening  
Wednesday 6th March - Year 7 Parents evening 
Thursday 28th March – Early closure for last day of Spring term 
Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April – School closed for Spring holiday 

 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 16th April – MHST – What is mental health?  Parent online session 4pm-5pm 
Thursday 25th April - Year 8 Parents evening 
Monday 6th May – School closed for Early May bank holiday 
Thursday 9th May – Start of Year 11 GCSE Exams 
Saturday 18th May – Year 10 Duke of Edinburgh Practice Expedition 
Wednesday 22nd May and Thursday 23rd May – Year 10 Drama Performances for Parents (Evening) 
Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May – School closed for Summer half-term 
Thursday 13th June and Friday 14th June – Year 10 GCSE Geography trip – Walton-on-the Naze 
Tuesday 2nd July – Art, DT and Textiles Exhibition (4pm-8pm) 
Saturday 6th July and Sunday 7th July – Year 10 Duke of Edinburgh Expedition 
Tuesday 16th July and Wednesday 17th July – Year 7-10 Reward trips and Activities Days 
Thursday 18th July – Year 7-10 Sports Day  
Friday 19th July – Last day of term 

 


